
RACE  1	 6:30 PM	 (R90,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1000m
1	 193504	 Nazare	 61.5	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 C Dawson	 13.2%
2	 204771	 Radiant Heat	 60.5	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 5.0%	 C Spies	 9.1%
3	 456148	 In The Ether	 60.5	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 G J Maroun	 7.2%
4	 541550	 Thunderbird	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 D N Stenger	 11.4%
5	 120648	 Stroke Of Mercy	 58.5	 [	 9]	 L Nhlapo	 1.8%	 C J Lensley	 5.3%
6	 895070	 Oriental Bouquet	 58	 [	 8]	 D Schwarz	 5.8%	 G J Maroun	 7.2%
7	 967335	 Pacific	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 S J Gray	 8.4%
8	 701840	 Together Again	 56.5	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 4.6%	 J A Visser	 4.1%
9	 232485	 Dancing Dora	 56	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
10	055909	 Phala Millions	 54.5	 [	10]	 J Gates	 5.6%	 B Webber	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Nazare
	 3	 In The Ether
	 2	 Radiant Heat
	 9	 Dancing Dora

1	 Nazare	 50%
5	 Stroke Of Mercy	 33%
9	 Dancing Dora	 27%
3	 In The Ether	 26%
8	 Together Again	 5%

2	 Radiant Heat	 33%
9	 Dancing Dora	 31%
3	 In The Ether	 27%
7	 Pacific	 23%
4	 Thunderbird	 20%

8	 Together Again	 0:56.61
3	 In The Ether	 0:56.62
7	 Pacific	 0:57.00
9	 Dancing Dora	 0:57.01
1	 Nazare	 0:57.51

Race Preview: Nazare loves the track, has drawn well and should have a big say. He could prefer the 
drop in distance. In The Ether has been in good nick, finishing off her races well. She is carded to run prior 
and that run must be checked. After battling along for a bit, Radiant Heat finally put it together and actually 
won in good style. She has much in her favour again. Dancing Dora has been slightly disappointing but 
must be respected in a race like this. Pacific should be right there again. More can upset.

RACE  2	 7:05 PM	 (R125,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1000m
1	 411671	 Dontshootthebarman	 64	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 C Binda	 7.0%
2	 313364	 Virginia Beach	 62	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 5.0%	 A P Peter	 17.0%
3	 456517	 Address The Nation	 60.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 C Dawson	 13.2%
4	 346501	 Longsword	 60	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 S G Tarry	 11.9%
5	 2126	 Blaze A Way	 58.5	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 5.8%	 F P Habib	 13.8%
6	 237872	 Tchaikovsky	 58	 [	11]	 L Nhlapo	 1.8%	 J S Roux	 4.2%
7	 171534	 Covert Operator	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.5%
8	 337689	 Nkandla Gold	 57.5	 [	12]	 M K Katjedi	 4.6%	 B Webber	 6.1%
9	 760875	 Kinshin Sha	 57	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.8%
10	528702	 Duke Of Rock	 56	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 5.6%	 F P Habib	 13.8%
11	116767	 Fennec Fox	 52	 [	 7]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 R Klaasen	 10.5%
12	042745	 Heirloom	 52	 [	10]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 R Klaasen	 10.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Blaze A Way
	 4	 Longsword
	 1	 Dontshootthebarman
	 9	 Kinshin Sha

5	 Blaze A Way	 67%
11	Fennec Fox	 50%
4	 Longsword	 33%
6	 Tchaikovsky	 33%
8	 Nkandla Gold	 33%

7	 Covert Operator	 45%
5	 Blaze A Way	 44%
6	 Tchaikovsky	 42%
10	Duke Of Rock	 40%
1	 Dontshootthebarman	 38%

1	 Dontshootthebarman	 0:56.27
3	 Address The Nation	 0:56.41
2	 Virginia Beach	 0:56.59
7	 Covert Operator	 0:56.63
10	Duke Of Rock	 0:56.82

Race Preview: Blaze A Way could be the one to watch after a rest. The Gimmethegreenlight gelding 
showed promise earlier and can only get better with time. Longsword finally rewarded his followers 
and now that he has, he can go on to more success. Dontshootthebarman won an amazing race 
carrying 64kg last time. If in the same mood he could follow up even if having drawn a bit wide. 
Kinshin Sha is returning to his best distance and ran an encouraging race behind Longsword last 
time. Virginia Beach and Address The Nation could be in the money on best form.

RACE  3	 7:40 PM	 (R110,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 122731	 Destiny Of Fire	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 M/m De Kock	 --%
2	 107453	 Visionofpeace	 59	 [	 1]	 D De Gouveia	 8.5%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
3	 441	 Gerbera	 57.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.9%
4	 414509	 Streisand	 54.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 R Klaasen	 10.5%
5	 72216	 Tuscan Star	 54.5	 [	 4]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A G Laird	 11.6%
6	 464223	 Free In Seattle	 54	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 S J Gray	 8.4%
7	 248777	 Party Punch	 52	 [	 5]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 P P Labuschagne	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
★	1	 Destiny Of Fire
	 3	 Gerbera
	 2	 Visionofpeace
	 5	 Tuscan Star

1	 Destiny Of Fire	 67%
2	 Visionofpeace	 50%
4	 Streisand	 20%
7	 Party Punch	 17%

6	 Free In Seattle	 33%
7	 Party Punch	 20%

6	 Free In Seattle	 1:48.79
7	 Party Punch	 1:50.09
4	 Streisand	 1:52.41
2	 Visionofpeace	 1:53.86

Race Preview: Destiny Of Fire confirmed that she is still improving winning well while giving away 
chunks of weight to the runner-up last time. She also gives the impression she could do with the 
longer  distance. Gerbera should also enjoy the 1800m. She did what was required to win her maiden 
at the third time of asking. Visionofpeace hasn’t done badly over a variety of distances. She still has 
some upside and must be respected. Tuscan Star beat weaker in the maidens but she can earn with 
a light weight along with Free In Seattle.

RACE  4	 8:15 PM	 (R125,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   3000m
1	 463141	 To The Rescue	 60	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 S G Tarry	 11.9%
2	 805773	 Afraad	 59.5	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.8%	 P P Labuschagne	 6.1%
3	 757355	 Arlington Action	 58.5	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 T Zackey	 12.8%
4	 677241	 Royal Mazarin	 56	 [	 2]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 J A Soma	 17.3%
5	 862424	 Only A Poet	 54	 [	 3]	 K J Lihaba	 7.7%	 W H Marwing	 6.5%
6	 113316	 Damova	 53.5	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 J A Soma	 17.3%
7	 453467	 Rainy Season	 52	 [	 7]	 M K Katjedi	 4.6%	 W H Marwing	 6.5%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 3000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3000M
	 4	 Royal Mazarin
	 6	 Damova
	 1	 To The Rescue
	 2	 Afraad

5	 Only A Poet	 67%
3	 Arlington Action	 36%
4	 Royal Mazarin	 27%
2	 Afraad	 25%
6	 Damova	 21%

2	 Afraad	 33% 2	 Afraad	 3:24.26

Race Preview: Royal Mazarin is one of the most useful stayers in the region. He was in good form 
before a break. Damova is a horse that can lead or sit in behind runners. She should enjoy the step 
up in distance from her last start. Kabelo Matsunyane has timed his runs well on To The Rescue. The 
pair could be in the firing line again even if switching to a sharper track. Afraad is never one to write 
off in these stayers races. Only A Poet is consistent but has lacked a finish over shorter.

RACE  5	 8:50 PM	 (R120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 325617	 Mk’s Dreams	 61	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 A P Peter	 17.0%
2	 827087	 Bloomington	 60	 [	 6]	 D Schwarz	 5.8%	 F P Habib	 13.8%
3	 864318	 Dance King	 58.5	 [	 3]	 Wes Marwing	 2.1%	 W C Marwing	 10.9%
4	 172295	 Pressonregardless	 58.5	 [	 4]	 D De Gouveia	 8.5%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.1%
5	 554216	 Safe Space	 58.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A P Peter	 17.0%
6	 288413	 King Of Numbers	 58	 [	 1]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 B Webber	 6.1%
7	 673542	 Lava Fire	 57	 [	 9]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 5.0%	 T Zackey	 12.8%
8	 076616	 Primal Quest	 56.5	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
9	 149553	 Ombudsman	 56	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.9%
10	742155	 Solar Sail	 56	 [	 2]	 J Penny	 7.1%	 M Khan	 9.9%
11	141384	 Guy Alexander	 56	 [	11]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C J Lensley	 5.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Dance King
	 2	 Bloomington
	 6	 King Of Numbers
	 9	 Ombudsman

4	 Pressonregardless	 67%
7	 Lava Fire	 50%
9	 Ombudsman	 44%
2	 Bloomington	 38%
3	 Dance King	 33%

9	 Ombudsman	 100%
3	 Dance King	 50%
1	 Mk’s Dreams	 44%
5	 Safe Space	 40%
11	Guy Alexander	 22%

2	 Bloomington	 1:35.43
5	 Safe Space	 1:36.38
11	Guy Alexander	 1:36.96
1	 Mk’s Dreams	 1:38.51
9	 Ombudsman	 1:39.30

Race Preview: Dance King is highly regarded. He was entered in the Grade 2 Betway Dingaans 
but didn’t give his best. He must be respected even if racing after a rest. Watch out for Bloomington 
who has dropped in ratings. He has run well against some decent sorts and has a solid record at this 
venue. King Of Numbers wasn’t disgraced behind promising filly Spumante Dolce and could show the 
strength of that form. He has the best draw. Lava Fire also met a three-year-old with class last time but 
he tries further in this. Ombudsman, Mk’s Dreams and Guy Alexander have earning potential.
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RACE  6	 9:25 PM	 (R100,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1450m
1	 636441	 Laughing William	 61	 [	 7]	 D Schwarz	 5.8%	 C Dawson	 13.2%
2	 313243	 Rattle Bag	 61	 [	 9]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 G J Maroun	 7.2%
3	 865221	 Legendary	 59	 [	 6]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 C Binda	 7.0%
4	 958290	 Sea Shanty	 59	 [	11]	 J Penny	 7.1%	 M Khan	 9.9%
5	 104621	 Sovereigns Call	 59	 [	10]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 T Zackey	 12.8%
6	 322331	 Great Notion	 58	 [	 2]	 M K Katjedi	 4.6%	 M/m De Kock	 --%
7	 434573	 Kotinos	 58	 [	 3]	 J R Syster	 10.7%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
8	 465134	 Fast Duty	 57	 [	 5]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.9%
9	 733317	 Call Me Master	 56.5	 [	 8]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 R R Sage	 13.2%
10	427351	 Written In Stone	 56.5	 [	 4]	 J Gates	 5.6%	 B Webber	 6.1%
11	661382	 After Hours	 55	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 S J Gray	 8.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 6	 Great Notion
	 5	 Sovereigns Call
	 1	 Laughing William
	 3	 Legendary

7	 Kotinos	 33%
8	 Fast Duty	 33%
9	 Call Me Master	 31%
11	After Hours	 31%
2	 Rattle Bag	 25%

3	 Legendary	 50%
1	 Laughing William	 44%
9	 Call Me Master	 44%
5	 Sovereigns Call	 40%
11	After Hours	 35%

9	 Call Me Master	 1:25.30
11	After Hours	 1:25.34
7	 Kotinos	 1:25.59
10	Written In Stone	 1:25.60
5	 Sovereigns Call	 1:26.54

Race Preview: When Great Notion was stepped up in distance she came on to win going away last 
time out. She is making her handicap debut and has a bit more to do but could be up to the task. 
Sovereigns Call confirmed recent improvement with a solid win in a better grade. He has drawn wide 
but could still follow up. Laughing William also won a good race and demands respect. He goes well 
for rider Denis Schwarz and must be respected even if having a bit more to do. Legendary has been 
progressive and should be right there along with Fast Duty.

RACE  7	 10:00 PM	 (R135,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1450m
1	 113248	 Hierkommiebokkie	 61	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 C Spies	 9.1%
2	 350255	 Soldier’s Eye	 61	 [	 6]	 Wes Marwing	 2.1%	 W H Marwing	 6.5%
3	 396665	 Danse Milord	 60.5	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 S G Tarry	 11.9%
4	 122213	 Andi’s Girl	 60	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 M/a Azzie	 15.2%
5	 152843	 Cape Lights	 59.5	 [	10]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 R R Sage	 13.2%
6	 231318	 Ceuta	 59.5	 [	 3]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 D Nieuwenhuizen	 8.1%
7	 268571	 Blue Horizon	 59	 [	 9]	 K J Lihaba	 7.7%	 W H Marwing	 6.5%
8	 5110	 Theatre Of Life	 56.5	 [	 4]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 P/j Vermeulen	 18.2%
9	 224138	 Pearl In Her Crown	 52	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 P F Matchett	 9.2%
10	450456	 Sigrid Swing	 52	 [	 2]	 J Penny	 7.1%	 H Van Der Westh	 5.6%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 4	 Andi’s Girl
	 8	 Theatre Of Life
	 6	 Ceuta
	 1	 Hierkommiebokkie

8	 Theatre Of Life	 100%
1	 Hierkommiebokkie	 75%
4	 Andi’s Girl	 73%
6	 Ceuta	 50%
2	 Soldier’s Eye	 47%

1	 Hierkommiebokkie	 100%
8	 Theatre Of Life	 100%
4	 Andi’s Girl	 78%
6	 Ceuta	 67%
5	 Cape Lights	 47%

5	 Cape Lights	 1:26.27
1	 Hierkommiebokkie	 1:26.86
2	 Soldier’s Eye	 1:27.30
4	 Andi’s Girl	 1:27.87
7	 Blue Horizon	 1:28.17

Race Preview: Andi’s Girl looked dangerous in a feature race last time. If she doesn’t prove in need 
of the race after a rest she could add another win to her tally. Three-year-old Theatre Of Life is also 
returning and could be even better having matured. She is highly regarded and is looking to dictate 
matters here. But there will also be speed from Ceuta whose last run must be ignored when she had 
valid excuses. She could prefer the drop in trip. Hierkommiebokkie and Soldier’s Eye both carry big 
weights but are capable.

RACE  8	 10:35 PM	 (R105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1450m
1	 532410	 Boom Boom	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 16.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 7.1%
2	 888497	 Lucy In The Sky	 60	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 4.6%	 B Webber	 6.1%
3	 954427	 Midnight Fusion	 59	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.5%	 R Klaasen	 10.5%
4	 532276	 Mighty Goddess	 59	 [	 8]	 M Yeni	 13.0%	 W C Marwing	 10.9%
5	 73163	 Accept Cookies	 58	 [	 4]	 G Lerena	 26.0%	 R R Magner	 11.0%
6	 190	 Faithful Neo	 58	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A P Peter	 17.0%
7	 2145	 Quasikat	 58	 [	11]	 R Danielson	 10.9%	 M Khan	 9.9%
8	 542123	 Mocha Macaroon	 58	 [	13]	 N Klink	 8.1%	 C I Jonker	 2.5%
9	 443518	 Arctic Vixen	 57	 [	 3]	 D Schwarz	 5.8%	 F P Habib	 13.8%
10	099703	 Last Ginger	 56.5	 [	 6]	 K J Lihaba	 7.7%	 W H Marwing	 6.5%
11	479515	 Perini Palace	 52	 [	12]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 5.0%	 J A Visser	 4.1%
12	445772	 Northern Kitten	 52	 [	 5]	 J Gates	 5.6%	 F P Habib	 13.8%
13	567480	 Mix The Magic	 52	 [	 2]	 P Mxoli	 9.5%	 P P Labuschagne	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1450M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1450M
	 5	 Accept Cookies
	 4	 Mighty Goddess
	 1	 Boom Boom
	 12	 Northern Kitten

6	 Faithful Neo	 100%
8	 Mocha Macaroon	 67%
5	 Accept Cookies	 44%
4	 Mighty Goddess	 29%
2	 Lucy In The Sky	 21%

5	 Accept Cookies	 56%
8	 Mocha Macaroon	 33%
12	Northern Kitten	 33%
10	Last Ginger	 33%
11	Perini Palace	 20%

2	 Lucy In The Sky	 1:26.13
4	 Mighty Goddess	 1:26.27
11	Perini Palace	 1:26.92
1	 Boom Boom	 1:26.93
12	Northern Kitten	 1:27.01

Race Preview: Accept Cookies has been going about it the right way since opening her account. 
She should strip fit in her third start after a rest and has every chance of scoring. Watch out for Mighty 
Goddess who wasn’t far off in decent races recently. She has run well after a break before but a 
slightly wide draw is a concern. Boom Boom’s last run is best ignored. She was in good form prior and 
from gate one could come up with the goods. Quasikat and Mocha Macaroon have work to do from 
wide barriers. Northern Kitten and Mix The Magic could make the exotics pay having drawn well.
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第  1 场	 6:30 PM	 (90,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 193504	纳查尔	 Nazare	 61.5	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	 许道升	 13.2%
2	 204771	大热	 Radiant Heat	 60.5	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 5.0%	 施平斯	 9.1%
3	 456148	伊特尔	 In The Ether	 60.5	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 马隆	 7.2%
4	 541550	雷鸟	 Thunderbird	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 施田杰	 11.4%
5	 120648	慈悲之心	 Stroke Of Mercy	 58.5	 [	 9]	 L拿波	 1.8%	 连斯利	 5.3%
6	 895070	东方之花	 Oriental Bouquet	 58	 [	 8]	 史华兹	 5.8%	 马隆	 7.2%
7	 967335	太平洋	 Pacific	 56.5	 [	 7]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 格雷	 8.4%
8	 701840	再一起	 Together Again	 56.5	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 4.6%	 维瑟	 4.1%
9	 232485	跳舞朵拉	 Dancing Dora	 56	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 布隆克	 7.1%
10	 055909	法拉富人	 Phala Millions	 54.5	 [	10]	 杰凯奇	 5.6%	 韦伯	 6.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	纳查尔

	 3	 伊特尔

	 2	 大热

	 9	 跳舞朵拉

1	 纳查尔	 50%
5	 慈悲之心	 33%
9	 跳舞朵拉	 27%
3	 伊特尔	 26%
8	 再一起	 5%

2	 大热	 33%
9	 跳舞朵拉	 31%
3	 伊特尔	 27%
7	 太平洋	 23%
4	 雷鸟	 20%

8	 再一起	 0:56.61
3	 伊特尔	 0:56.62
7	 太平洋	 0:57.00
9	 跳舞朵拉	 0:57.01
1	 纳查尔	 0:57.51

赛事预览: 纳查尔 获得排位佳，且降级作战，今乃此程跑道专家。 伊特尔 状态良好，已出战

过一些赛事且都有不俗的表现，今上阵此程，不容小觑。 大热 前仗力拼到底，最终已获得胜

利，今可再下一城。 跳舞朵拉 岁近期表现欠佳，但今值得尊敬。 太平洋 今可奋战到底，能有

所作为。

第  2 场	 7:05 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 411671	巴曼枪手	 Dontshootthebarman	64	 [	 8]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	 宾达	 7.0%
2	 313364	维京海岸	 Virginia Beach	 62	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 5.0%	 彼得尔	 17.0%
3	 456517	美好国度	 Address The Nation	 60.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 许道升	 13.2%
4	 346501	隆斯沃德	 Longsword	 60	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 泰利	 11.9%
5	 2126	火焰之路	 Blaze A Way	 58.5	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 5.8%	 哈比卜	 13.8%
6	 237872	材科斯基	 Tchaikovsky	 58	 [	11]	 L拿波	 1.8%	 J洛斯	 4.2%
7	 171534	隐形操作	 Covert Operator	 57.5	 [	 9]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 J维伦	 17.5%
8	 337689	康德拉金	 Nkandla Gold	 57.5	 [	12]	 卡杰迪	 4.6%	 韦伯	 6.1%
9	 760875	金信沙	 Kinshin Sha	 57	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 何力奇	 19.8%
10	 528702	摇滚公爵	 Duke Of Rock	 56	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 5.6%	 哈比卜	 13.8%
11	 116767	芬纳狐狸	 Fennec Fox	 52	 [	 7]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 克拉森	 10.5%
12	 042745	传家之宝	 Heirloom	 52	 [	10]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克拉森	 10.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	火焰之路

	 4	 隆斯沃德

	 1	 巴曼枪手

	 9	 金信沙

5	 火焰之路	 67%
11	芬纳狐狸	 50%
4	 隆斯沃德	 33%
6	 材科斯基	 33%
8	 康德拉金	 33%

7	 隐形操作	 45%
5	 火焰之路	 44%
6	 材科斯基	 42%
10	摇滚公爵	 40%
1	 巴曼枪手	 38%

1	 巴曼枪手	 0:56.27
3	 美好国度	 0:56.41
2	 维京海岸	 0:56.59
7	 隐形操作	 0:56.63
10	摇滚公爵	 0:56.82

赛事预览: 火焰之路 休憩归来，复出作战，今不失为此程实力良驹。 隆斯沃德 已有一定的捧场

客，今能有一番作为。 巴曼枪手 上仗在驮重64公斤的情况下，仍然取得胜利，若今能保持佳态

与克服排位劣势，再胜不奇。 金信沙 上仗仅以微差落败于 隆斯沃德，今返战最佳跑道，能收

复前失，转位为赢。 维京海岸 和 美好国度 状态良好，皆有望争得奖金。

第  3 场	 7:40 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 122731	火焰之地	 Destiny Of Fire	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 麦德扣	 --%
2	 107453	和平视角	 Visionofpeace	 59	 [	 1]	 迪亚高	 8.5%	 马勒	 11.0%
3	 441	非洲菊	 Gerbera	 57.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 泰利	 11.9%
4	 414509	史翠山	 Streisand	 54.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克拉森	 10.5%
5	 72216	塔肯之星	 Tuscan Star	 54.5	 [	 4]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱尔德	 11.6%
6	 464223	自由之行	 Free In Seattle	 54	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 格雷	 8.4%
7	 248777	派对出击	 Party Punch	 52	 [	 5]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 雷布查	 6.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
★	1	火焰之地

	 3	 非洲菊

	 2	 和平视角

	 5	 塔肯之星

1	 火焰之地	 67%
2	 和平视角	 50%
4	 史翠山	 20%
7	 派对出击	 17%

6	 自由之行	 33%
7	 派对出击	 20%

6	 自由之行	 1:48.79
7	 派对出击	 1:50.09
4	 史翠山	 1:52.41
2	 和平视角	 1:53.86

赛事预览: 火焰之地 上仗在让磅不利的情况下，仍然表现出色并最终获胜，今挑战增程赛，有

望再下一城。 非洲菊 出战三回，已获得生涯首胜，今上阵于1800米赛道，可再添佳绩。 和平
视角 参赛过一些赛事，均表现不俗，今值得尊敬。 塔肯之星 上仗已击败实力较弱的对手，今

能与 自由之行 皆可争得奖金。

第  4 场	 8:15 PM	 (125,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 3000公尺
1	 463141	拯救队	 To The Rescue	 60	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 泰利	 11.9%
2	 805773	阿弗拉德	 Afraad	 59.5	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.8%	 雷布查	 6.1%
3	 757355	阿灵顿	 Arlington Action	 58.5	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 赞斯奇	 12.8%
4	 677241	马查林	 Royal Mazarin	 56	 [	 2]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 索玛	 17.3%
5	 862424	好诗	 Only A Poet	 54	 [	 3]	 利哈巴	 7.7%	 马伟豪	 6.5%
6	 113316	达摩瓦	 Damova	 53.5	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 索玛	 17.3%
7	 453467	雨季	 Rainy Season	 52	 [	 7]	 卡杰迪	 4.6%	 马伟豪	 6.5%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长3000公尺 	 3000公尺佳绩
	 4	马查林

	 6	 达摩瓦

	 1	 拯救队

	 2	 阿弗拉德

5	 好诗	 67%
3	 阿灵顿	 36%
4	 马查林	 27%
2	 阿弗拉德	 25%
6	 达摩瓦	 21%

2	 阿弗拉德	 33% 2	 阿弗拉德	 3:24.26

赛事预览: 马查林 种系优良实力良驹，在休憩前状态一向良好，今能奋战到底，有望夺魁。 达
摩瓦 今增程作战，乃此程跑道专家，能多加留意。 拯救队 与骑师搭档作战曾有不错的表现，

常能把握良机，今可再现风采。 阿弗拉德 于此相似的赛事一向表现不俗，今可拼得一席之位。 

好诗 状态稳健，但于短赛程时后劲不足，今上阵此程值得留意。

第  5 场	 8:50 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 325617	麦克之梦	 Mk’s Dreams	 61	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 彼得尔	 17.0%
2	 827087	布鲁明顿	 Bloomington	 60	 [	 6]	 史华兹	 5.8%	 哈比卜	 13.8%
3	 864318	舞池之王	 Dance King	 58.5	 [	 3]	 马维利	 2.1%	 马尔文	 10.9%
4	 172295	敬上	 Pressonregardless	 58.5	 [	 4]	 迪亚高	 8.5%	 廖大卫	 8.1%
5	 554216	安全地带	 Safe Space	 58.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 彼得尔	 17.0%
6	 288413	数字之王	 King Of Numbers	 58	 [	 1]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 韦伯	 6.1%
7	 673542	火焰熔岩	 Lava Fire	 57	 [	 9]	 布缇雅(4)	 5.0%	 赞斯奇	 12.8%
8	 076616	原始探索	 Primal Quest	 56.5	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 马奇特	 9.2%
9	 149553	安巴斯曼	 Ombudsman	 56	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 泰利	 11.9%
10	 742155	阳光启航	 Solar Sail	 56	 [	 2]	 彭尼	 7.1%	 康尼	 9.9%
11	 141384	盖伊亚乐	 Guy Alexander	 56	 [	11]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 连斯利	 5.3%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	舞池之王

	 2	 布鲁明顿

	 6	 数字之王

	 9	 安巴斯曼

4	 敬上	 67%
7	 火焰熔岩	 50%
9	 安巴斯曼	 44%
2	 布鲁明顿	 38%
3	 舞池之王	 33%

9	 安巴斯曼	 100%
3	 舞池之王	 50%
1	 麦克之梦	 44%
5	 安全地带	 40%
11	盖伊亚乐	 22%

2	 布鲁明顿	 1:35.43
5	 安全地带	 1:36.38
11	盖伊亚乐	 1:36.96
1	 麦克之梦	 1:38.51
9	 安巴斯曼	 1:39.30

赛事预览: 舞池之王 战绩辉煌，前仗于二级赛中虽未能展现出其真正实力，今小憩归来，复出

作战，值得尊重。 布鲁明顿 于此地同程适逢实力盛强对手，表现亮眼已有不错的成绩，今降级

作战能有作为。 数字之王 前仗不敌实力良驹，但不曾落后太远，今可收复前失，扭转局势。 

火焰熔岩 上仗适逢3岁头等佳马，今挑战增程赛，排位理想，能一展长才。 安巴斯曼 、 麦克之
梦 和 盖伊亚乐 均具备一定的实力，今有望争得奖金。
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第  6 场	 9:25 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1450公尺
1	 636441	大笑威廉	 Laughing William	 61	 [	 7]	 史华兹	 5.8%	 许道升	 13.2%
2	 313243	拨浪鼓	 Rattle Bag	 61	 [	 9]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 马隆	 7.2%
3	 865221	传奇	 Legendary	 59	 [	 6]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	 宾达	 7.0%
4	 958290	珊迪海神	 Sea Shanty	 59	 [	11]	 彭尼	 7.1%	 康尼	 9.9%
5	 104621	尊贵呼唤	 Sovereigns Call	 59	 [	10]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 赞斯奇	 12.8%
6	 322331	好主意	 Great Notion	 58	 [	 2]	 卡杰迪	 4.6%	 麦德扣	 --%
7	 434573	克提诺斯	 Kotinos	 58	 [	 3]	 赛斯特	 10.7%	 马勒	 11.0%
8	 465134	工作狂	 Fast Duty	 57	 [	 5]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 佩迪格	 13.9%
9	 733317	叫我大师	 Call Me Master	 56.5	 [	 8]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 塞奇	 13.2%
10	 427351	刻石	 Written In Stone	 56.5	 [	 4]	 杰凯奇	 5.6%	 韦伯	 6.1%
11	 661382	小时光	 After Hours	 55	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 格雷	 8.4%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 6	好主意

	 5	 尊贵呼唤

	 1	 大笑威廉

	 3	 传奇

7	 克提诺斯	 33%
8	 工作狂	 33%
9	 叫我大师	 31%
11	小时光	 31%
2	 拨浪鼓	 25%

3	 传奇	 50%
1	 大笑威廉	 44%
9	 叫我大师	 44%
5	 尊贵呼唤	 40%
11	小时光	 35%

9	 叫我大师	 1:25.30
11	小时光	 1:25.34
7	 克提诺斯	 1:25.59
10	刻石	 1:25.60
5	 尊贵呼唤	 1:26.54

赛事预览: 好主意 上仗于增程赛作战时，它最终赢得了比赛，今首次挑战让磅赛，备战十足，

有望夺魁。 尊贵呼唤 近期已循序渐进，于一场赛事中已获得胜利，今虽排位欠佳，但有望再下

一城。 大笑威廉 于一场赛事已赢得漂亮，今有顶级骑师鞭策，能有作为，值得尊重。 传奇 状

态已渐入佳境，今可与 工作狂 皆可拼入榜内。

第  7 场	 10:00 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1450公尺
1	 113248	科密博基	 Hierkommiebokkie	 61	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 施平斯	 9.1%
2	 350255	兵士之眼	 Soldier’s Eye	 61	 [	 6]	 马维利	 2.1%	 马伟豪	 6.5%
3	 396665	米洛德	 Danse Milord	 60.5	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 泰利	 11.9%
4	 122213	安迪女孩	 Andi’s Girl	 60	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 麦雅兹	 15.2%
5	 152843	光明峡谷	 Cape Lights	 59.5	 [	10]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 塞奇	 13.2%
6	 231318	希乌塔	 Ceuta	 59.5	 [	 3]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 廖大卫	 8.1%
7	 268571	蓝地平线	 Blue Horizon	 59	 [	 9]	 利哈巴	 7.7%	 马伟豪	 6.5%
8	 5110	生活剧场	 Theatre Of Life	 56.5	 [	 4]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	 维穆伦	 18.2%
9	 224138	珍珠皇冠	 Pearl In Her Crown	 52	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 马奇特	 9.2%
10	 450456	希格利得	 Sigrid Swing	 52	 [	 2]	 彭尼	 7.1%	 何万德	 5.6%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 4	安迪女孩

	 8	 生活剧场

	 6	 希乌塔

	 1	 科密博基

8	 生活剧场	 100%
1	 科密博基	 75%
4	 安迪女孩	 73%
6	 希乌塔	 50%
2	 兵士之眼	 47%

1	 科密博基	 100%
8	 生活剧场	 100%
4	 安迪女孩	 78%
6	 希乌塔	 67%
5	 光明峡谷	 47%

5	 光明峡谷	 1:26.27
1	 科密博基	 1:26.86
2	 兵士之眼	 1:27.30
4	 安迪女孩	 1:27.87
7	 蓝地平线	 1:28.17

赛事预览: 安迪女孩 上仗于一场竞争激烈的赛事中表现具有一定的威胁，若今休憩归来仍保持

佳态，可再下一城。 三岁马 生活剧场 今复出作战，经过一段时间的磨练，已循序渐进的它今

可展现更佳的实力。 希乌塔 上仗状态欠佳情有可原，步速快捷的它今降级作战更理想，有望争

得一席之位。 科密博基 和 兵士之眼 虽驮重大，但具有一定的实力，均可拼入榜内。

第  8 场	 10:35 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1450公尺
1	 532410	大爆炸	 Boom Boom	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 16.1%	 布隆克	 7.1%
2	 888497	露西飞人	 Lucy In The Sky	 60	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 4.6%	 韦伯	 6.1%
3	 954427	午夜奇迹	 Midnight Fusion	 59	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.5%	 克拉森	 10.5%
4	 532276	无敌女神	 Mighty Goddess	 59	 [	 8]	 M也尼	 13.0%	 马尔文	 10.9%
5	 73163	接受曲奇	 Accept Cookies	 58	 [	 4]	 雷景勋	 26.0%	 马勒	 11.0%
6	 190	尼奥忠诚	 Faithful Neo	 58	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 彼得尔	 17.0%
7	 2145	卡斯卡	 Quasikat	 58	 [	11]	 邓尼森	 10.9%	 康尼	 9.9%
8	 542123	摩卡甜饼	 Mocha Macaroon	 58	 [	13]	 克琳	 8.1%	 许忠克	 2.5%
9	 443518	冰狐狸	 Arctic Vixen	 57	 [	 3]	 史华兹	 5.8%	 哈比卜	 13.8%
10	 099703	姜神	 Last Ginger	 56.5	 [	 6]	 利哈巴	 7.7%	 马伟豪	 6.5%
11	 479515	佩利尼	 Perini Palace	 52	 [	12]	 布缇雅(4)	 5.0%	 维瑟	 4.1%
12	 445772	北方猫	 Northern Kitten	 52	 [	 5]	 杰凯奇	 5.6%	 哈比卜	 13.8%
13	 567480	施展魔法	 Mix The Magic	 52	 [	 2]	 P索尼	 9.5%	 雷布查	 6.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1450公尺 	 1450公尺佳绩
	 5	接受曲奇

	 4	 无敌女神

	 1	 大爆炸

	12	北方猫

6	 尼奥忠诚	 100%
8	 摩卡甜饼	 67%
5	 接受曲奇	 44%
4	 无敌女神	 29%
2	 露西飞人	 21%

5	 接受曲奇	 56%
8	 摩卡甜饼	 33%
12	北方猫	 33%
10	姜神	 33%
11	佩利尼	 20%

2	 露西飞人	 1:26.13
4	 无敌女神	 1:26.27
11	佩利尼	 1:26.92
1	 大爆炸	 1:26.93
12	北方猫	 1:27.01

赛事预览: 接受曲奇 自从获胜后，状态已渐入佳境，今复出作战第三回，备战充足的它，有望

再次夺得冠军宝座。 无敌女神 近期于一些赛事中不曾落后太远，之前小憩后复出赛表现亮眼，

今值得多加关注。 大爆炸 上仗的表现可忽略，今状态不俗，且排位极佳，能有一番作为。 卡
斯卡 和 摩卡甜饼 排位不佳，若能克服排位劣势，捷克拼入榜内。 北方猫 和 施展魔法 均排位

理想，可拼得奖金。
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